



**VILLAGE OF: River Grove**  
**BID DATE AND TIME: Tuesday, August 8, 2023 @ 11:00 AM**  
**PROJECT: ReBid 2023 Sewer Lining and Repair Program**  
**ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$486,925.00**

				ENGINEER'S EOC		Suburban General Construction, Inc.		National Power Rodding Corp.	
No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	6" To 12" Dia., PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe Point Repair	Foot	70	1,500.00	105,000.00	2,715.00	190,050.00	3,400.00	238,000.00
2	Add'l 12" Dia., PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe Replace	Foot	10	100.00	1,000.00	195.00	1,950.00	240.00	2,400.00
3	Add'l 10" Dia., PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe Replacement	Foot	25	100.00	2,500.00	185.00	4,625.00	230.00	5,750.00
4	Add'l 8" Dia., PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe Replacement	Foot	20	100.00	2,000.00	185.00	3,700.00	230.00	4,600.00
5	Add'l 6" Dia., PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe Replacement	Foot	15	100.00	1,500.00	175.00	2,625.00	220.00	3,300.00
6	10" Dia., PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe Replace (Main-Line Sewer)	Foot	160	185.00	29,600.00	200.00	32,000.00	250.00	40,000.00
7	6" Diameter, PVC Sanitary Sewer Service Pipe	Foot	25	130.00	3,250.00	55.00	1,375.00	70.00	1,750.00
8	12" Diameter, Cured-In-Place Pipe Lining	Foot	250	55.00	13,750.00	69.00	17,250.00	60.00	15,000.00
9	8" Diameter, Cured-In-Place Pipe Lining	Foot	1,525	55.00	83,875.00	63.00	96,075.00	57.80	88,145.00
10	Concrete Pavement Restoration	SqYd	35	500.00	17,500.00	390.00	13,650.00	468.00	16,380.00
11	HMA Pavement Restoration	Ton	95	450.00	42,750.00	448.00	42,560.00	540.00	51,300.00
12	Permanent Reinstatement of Sanitary Services	Each	30	80.00	2,400.00	155.00	4,650.00	250.00	7,500.00
13	Sanitary Manhole, 4' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, CL	Each	4	18,000.00	72,000.00	25,000.00	100,000.00	30,000.00	120,000.00
14	Manhole Bench Repair	Each	3	3,000.00	9,000.00	1,900.00	5,700.00	2,650.00	7,950.00
15	Frames and Lids to be Adjusted	Each	1	500.00	500.00	650.00	650.00	780.00	780.00
16	Frames and Lids	Each	1	500.00	500.00	450.00	450.00	540.00	540.00
17	Structure to be Cleaned	Each	5	1,050.00	5,250.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	300.00	1,500.00
18	Buried Manhole to be Restored	Each	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	4,950.00	4,950.00	5,940.00	5,940.00
19	Televised Sewer Inspection	Foot	3,600	7.00	25,200.00	6.25	22,500.00	4.00	14,400.00
20	Trench Backfill	CuYd	230	45.00	10,350.00	41.00	9,430.00	49.20	11,316.00
21	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
22	Non-Special Waste Disposal	CuYd	280	100.00	28,000.00	85.00	23,800.00	102.00	28,560.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID</b>				<b>\$486,925.00</b>		<b>\$627,990.00</b>		<b>\$740,111.00</b>	